INTERCARS RB-W 23 2016

POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.	23	/	2016	
--------------------	----	---	------	--

Date of the report: September 9th 2016

Abbreviated issuer name

INTERCARS

Subject:

Notification of transaction referred to in Article 19(1) of MAR

Legal basis:

Article 19(3) of the MAR – Notification of transactions executed by persons discharging managerial responsibilities

Text of the report:

The Management Board of Inter Cars S.A. ("Company") announces that on September 9th 2016 it was notified under Article 19(1) of the MAR that a person discharging managerial responsibilities at the Company– Mr Krzysztof Oleksowicz, Member of the Management Board – executed transactions in Company shares. The text of the notification is attached hereto as an appendix.

Legal basis:

Article 19(3) of the MAR – Notification of transactions executed by persons discharging managerial responsibilities

Appendices

File			Description
RB_23_ZAŁĄCZNIK_powiadomienie MAR.pdf	art.	19	

	(full issuer name)
INTERCARS	Trade
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)
02-903	Warsaw, Poland
(postal code)	(city/town)
Powsińska	64
(street)	(number)
714-19-16	714-19-18
(phone)	(fax)
bzarzadu@intercars.com.pl	intercars.com.pl
(email)	(www)
118-14-52-946	014992887
(NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)

PERSONS REPRESENTING THE COMPANY

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
September 9th 2016	Krzysztof Soszyński	Vice President of the	
		Management Board	
September 9th 2016	Piotr Zamora	Commercial proxy	

Notification of transactions referred to in Article 19(1) of MAR

1	Details of the person discharging associated	managerial responsi	bilities/person closely			
a)	Name	Krzysztof Oleksowicz				
2	Reason for notification					
a)	Position/status	Person discharge responsibilities – tear				
b)	Initial notification/amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor					
a)	Name	INTER CARS S.A.				
b)	LEI	2594008ZF17JSW0OV865				
a)	(ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each of been conducted Description of the financial instrument					
a)	been conducted Description of the financial instrument,	Inter Cars S.A. share	es.			
	type of instrument	ISIN Code: PLINTCS00010				
	Identification Code					
b)	Nature of the transaction	Disposal				
c)	Price and volume	Price	Volume			
		PLN 280.00	725,550			
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 725,550 Price: PLN 280.00				
	- Aggregated volume					
	- Price					
e)	Date of transaction	2016-09-08, 14:20 UT	CC			
f)	Place of transaction	WSE, XWAR				